HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 1010 by Representative Alfred Williams

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 4, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "(f) The mayor-president of the city of Baton Rouge and parish of East
- 4 Baton"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 4, line 24, after "(7)" and before "The minute" insert "The board shall keep minutes
- of all meetings and shall make them available through the secretary of the board."
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 5, delete lines 4 through 9 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 10 "(9) A majority of the membership of the board shall constitute a quorum for
- the transaction of business, and all official action of the board shall require the
- 12 <u>favorable vote of a majority of those members present and voting.</u> All members of
- the board shall be voting members."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 10, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 16, after "which is listed" and before "on the tax rolls" delete "by the parish
- 18 <u>Tax Assessor</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 7, line 8, after "percent of the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in
- 21 its entirety and insert "amount collected."